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GENERAL NOTES COMMERCIAL

DO NOT SCALE PLANS, USE WRITTEN DIMENSIONS ONLY. THE BUILDER SHALL BE RESPONSIBLE
IRRESPECTIVE OF ANY NOTATIONS, OMISSIONS OR IRREGULARITIES HEREIN FOR ENSURING THAT ALL
DIMENSIONS, MATERIALS, SERVICES ETC. ARE CORRECT AND THAT WORKS COMPLY WITH THE BUILDING
CODE OF AUSTRALIA, RELEVANT AUSTRALIAN STANDARDS, LOCAL LAWS AND AUTHORITIES.

TIMBER FRAMING:

ALL TIMBER FRAMING UNLESS SPECIFIED OTHERWISE BY ENGINEERS TO BE IN ACCORDANCE WITH AS
1684.

GLAZING:

GLAZING THICKNESS: 10.38mm.
ALL GLAZING TO BE IN ACCORDANCE WITH AS 1288-2006.

WET AREAS:

ALL WET AREA FLOORS TO COMPLY WITH PART F1.7 OF THE BUILDING CODE OF AUSTRALIA (BCA) AND AS
3740-2010.

MECHANICAL VENTILATION:

MECHANICAL VENTILATION IF REQUIRED, TO BE PROVIDED IN ACCORDANCE WITH AS1668. SMOKE
DETECTION & ALARM SYSTEM IF REQUIRED, TO BE INSTALLED IN ACCORDANCE WITH E2.2A BCA & TO BE
INTER CONNECTED.

EMERGENCY LIGHTING:

EMERGENCY LIGHTING AND EXIT SIGN TO COMPLY WITH AS/NZ 2293.1 : 2018.
EXIT SIGNS TO COMPLY WITH AS/NZ 2293.1: 2018.
WARNING SIGNS TO LIFT TO BE MINIMUM 10MM HIGH FOR CAPITAL LETTERS E3.3 BCA 2019.

DOORS

OPERATION OF EXIT DOORS TO BE OPENABLE WITHOUT KEY FROM INSIDE OF TENANCY BY SINGLE HAND
DOWN ON PUSHING ACTION ON A SINGLE DEVICE LOCATED 900-1100 FROM DOOR LEVEL TO COMPLY WITH
D2.21 OF THE BCA 2019.

EXIT DOORS TO ANY TENANCY OVER 200M2 MUST BE ABLE TO OPEN OUTWARDS TO COMPLY WITH D2.2.0 OF
THE BCA 2019.

LIGHTING

ARTIFICIAL LIGHTING TO BE PROVIDED THROUGHOUT THE BUILDING IN ACCORDANCE WITH AS 1680.0 :
2009.

DOCUMENTATION CODES

AB ABOVE BENCH

ADJ ADJUSTABLE SHELF

FIX FIXED SHELF

JXX JOINERY NUMBER

UB UNDER BENCH

FINISHES CODES

APXX ACOUSTIC PANELLING
PBXX PINBOARD

BLXX BLINDS

CAXX CARPET

FBXX FABRIC

FTXX FLOOR TILE

LAXX LAMINATE

MTXX METAL

PTXX PAINT

SOXX STONE FINISH

SSXX STAINLESS STEEL

VNXX VINYL FLOORING OR WALLS
TBXX ENGINEERED TIMBER FLOORING
VPXX VENETIAN PLASTER

WPXX WALL PANELLING

WAXX WALLPAPER

WTXX WALL TILE

CTXX CURTAIN FABRIC AND ACCESSORIES
CGXX CEILING TILE AND GRID
SNXX STAIR NOSING

TIXX TILE TACTILE INDICATORS
FIXTURES CODES

BFXX BAR FRIDGE

BINXX BIN

CMXX COFFEE MACHINE

DWXX DISHWASHER

FRXX FRIDGE

HDXX JOINERY HANDLE

HWU HOT WATER UNIT

MWXX MICROWAVE

MXXX KITCHEN AND BATHROOM MIXERS
BCWU BILLI BOILING/CHILLED
BAWU BILLI BOILING/AMBIENT
SKXX SINKS

TVXX v

EQXX EQUIPMENT (PRINTERS, PLOTTERS,

CLIENT REPRESENTATIVE : BEN MENSINK - CONCEPT COMMERCIAL INTERIORS 0413 751 617 SPRINKLER (IF REQUIRED) : SHREDDERS, RECYCLE BINS, COMMS
SPRINKLER SYSTEM TO BE PROVIDED IN ACCORDANCE WITH AS 2118 RACK, PC UNITS N CREDENZAS|
. _ ARXX ARTIFICIAL PLANTS
TECHNICAL DESIGNER : ERWIN ADAO CONCEPT COMMERCIAL INTERIORS 03 9650 8494 SPRINKER SYSTEM 10 BE PROVIDED IN ACCORDANCE WITHAS 2118 AR ARTIFICI
URXX URINALS
TECHNICAL DESIGNER : MIGUEL TAGULINAO - CONCEPT COMMERCIAL INTERIORS 03 9650 8494 FIRE EXTINGUISHERS : URXK URINALS
FIRE EXTINGUISHERS TO BE PROVIDED BY LANDLORD OR TENANT IN ACCORDANCE WITH AS 2444 - 2001. SRXX e R ALL BATHROOMS
FIRE EXTINGUISHERS TO BE PLACED BY LANDLORD OR TENANT TO COMPLY WITH AS2419.1 : 2005, AND TRXX TOILET ROLL DISPENSERS FOR ALL
CLAUSE E1.3 OF THE BCA 2019 2A40B(E) DRY CHEMICALS - 15 METERS FROM ELECTRICAL SWITCHBOARD. BATHROOMS
D R I N G I N D EX %(I\JA%EE”\?TEEIESJ:\IOI\II\IE%éLéARM SYSTEM IF REQUIRED TO BE INSTALLED IN ACCORDANCE WITH E2.2a BCA & WEBXX WASH BASINS FOR ALL BATHROOMS
A VV SDXX SOAP DISPENSERS FOR ALL
FIRE SERVICES BY LANDLORD / BUILDING OWNER : BATHROOMS AND KITCHENS
SHXX SHELVES FOR ALL BATHROOMS AND
ANY FIRE HOSE PROVIDED MUST BE COMPLIANT AND IN. ACCORDANCE WITH AS 2441 KITCHENS
ANY FIRE HYDRANTS PROVIDED MUST BE COMPLIANT TO AS 2419.1 - 2005. HDXX HAND DRYERS FOR ALL BATHROOMS
PDXX PAPER TOWEL DISPENSERS FOR ALL
ENERGY RATING : BATHROOMS
DRAWING TITLE REV. ISSUE DATE DESCRIPTION MRXX MIRRORS FOR ANYTHING
BASE BUILDING LIGHTING ALTERATIONS TO COMPLY WITH PART J5 ARTIFICIAL LIGHTING AND POWER TO SSXX SHOWER SEAT FOR BATHROOMS
COMPLY WITH PART Jé. SWXX SHOWER SETS
A1.00 - PROJECT TITLE SHEET & DRAWING REGISTER - 24.08.22 ISSUE FOR CONSTRUCTION
. ' . SCTXX SHOWER CURTAIN TRACK FOR ALL
NOTE : BATHROOMS
A1.01 - EXISTING CONDITION - 24.08.22  ISSUE FOR CONSTRUCTION S R WER CURTAIN
THESES PLANS HAVE BEEN PREPARED FOR THE EXCLUSIVE USE OF THE CLIENT AND FOR THE PURPOSED HKXX HOOKS
A1.02 - PARTITION PLAN - 24.08.22 ISSUE FOR CONSTRUCTION EXPRESSLY NOTIFIED TO THE AUTHOR. ANY OTHER PERSON WHO USES OR RELIES ON THESE PLANS FWXX FLOOR WASTE
WITHOUT THE AUTHOR'S WRITTEN CONSENT DOES SO AT OWN RISK AND NO RESPONSIBILITY IS ACCEPTED SGXX SIGNAGE
A1.03 - EXISTING REFLECTED CEILING PLAN - 24.08.22 ISSUE FOR CONSTRUCTION BY THE AUTHOR FOR SUCH USE AND/OR RELIANCE . TPXX TOILET PARTITIONS
THESE NOTES ARE NEITHER EXHAUSTIVE NOR A SUBSTITUTE FOR REGULATIONS, STATUTORY
A1.04 - PROPOSED REFLECTED CEILING PLAN _ 24.08.22 ISSUE FOR CONSTRUCTION REQUIREMENTS, BUILDING PRACTICE OR CONTRACTUAL OBLIGATIONS GUIDELINES. NO RESPONSIBILITY IS FURNITURE CODES
ACCEPTED FOR THEIR USE. CHXX CHAIRS
A1.05 - FURNITURE LAYOUT PLAN - 24.08.22 ISSUE FOR CONSTRUCTION g V¥ floone se @ ECHXX EXISTING CHAIRS
A A A A A S A A AT A A AT A A A A A A A A A AT A A A A A A AT A AA A A A ATATAAAAAA A B ) S The Rose Street @ Officeworks:F ?1_’(01\" STXX STORAGE
A1.06 - FINISHES PLAN - 24.08.22 ISSUE FOR CONSTRUCTION Artists' Market 5 :’r;‘.ﬂxairu-' Tirrlt;v-’ zlj;;j TAXX TABLES
(&) @ ine Croissanterie :- Haraware-Mitre-10 ETAXX EXISTING TABLES
A1.07 - FIRE HYDRANT PLAN - 24.08.22 ISSUE FOR CONSTRUCTION P itzroy ¥ : [ave ‘m WHXX WHITEBOARD
Chamman crean B“’" Im St @ WSXX WORKSTATIONS
A1.08 - DISTANCE OF TRAVEL - 24.08.22 ISSUE FOR CONSTRUCTION & Street Food Carlton Q MAXX MONITOR ARMS
@ a o Argyle gt “Cemre for Contemporary & Keeles ggg;(x (S:EEI—I-'A%LEDIEIEEJNTED LOOSE RUGS
09 - - .08. a ghotodraphy
A1.09 - HYDRAULICS PLAN 24.08.22 ISSUE FOR CONSTRUCTION e / Y ; Soxx SCATTER CUSHIONS
A1.10 - POWER & DATA PLAN - 24.08.22 ISSUE FOR CONSTRUCTION . X Fitzroy \\ Chaper s // [ Collingwood Victoria Rark 3 SRXX SCATTER THROW RUGS
S s B N Gl - Perry st e : LIGHTING CODES
=~ [(F it 3 DLXX DOWNLIGHT
g eos & e FLXX FLOOR LAMP
po Urban Climb @Colhngwwd PLXX PENDANT LIGHT
Q o ‘ Condety gy Collingwood College, Victoria WLXX WALL LIGHT
Melbourne Museum 5 4]
S | T E M A P
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[]Preliminary

GENERAL NOTES:

This copyright on this drawing is reserved.

WALL TYPE LEGEND

REV

DESCRIPTION

DATE

DESIGN AND BUILD:

FOR CONSTRUGTION

[ ]Approval
[_]Building Permit
[l Construction
[_]Information

[ ] As Built

Itis issued to you in confidence and must not be reproduced or disclosed to
third parties without our prior permission.

Do not scale from this drawing.

This drawing is to be read in conjunction with all relevant consultants,
specialist manufacturers drawings and specifications.

Any discrepancies in dimensions or details on or between these drawings
should be drawn to our attention. All dimensions are in millimetres unless
noted otherwise.

Any surveyed information incorporated within this drawing cannot be
guaranteed as accurate unless confirmed by fixed dimension.

Square metreage areas noted on this drawing are approximate only and have
not been measured in accordance the property council of Australia’s method of
measurement guidelines 2019. Do not use to calculate nett lettable area.

Emmmm FULL HEIGHT
PARTITION WALL

FULL HEIGHT
STANDARD
GLAZING

CUSTOM-HEIGHT
PARTITION WALL

DEMOLITION
WORKS

gt |

EB=== FULL HEIGHT

FIRST ISSUE OF DRAWINGS

24.08.22

NEW YORK STYLE
GLAZING

=== CUSTOM-HEIGHT

PARTITION +
STANDARD

GLAZING ABOVE

=== CUSTOM-HEIGHT

PARTITION + NEW
YOUR STYLE

GLAZING ABOVE

concept.

PEOPLE-POWERED WORKSPACES

p: (03) 9650 8494

LV9, 140 BOURKE STREET,
MELBOURNE, VIC 3000

e: Hello@conceptci.com.au
w: www.conceptci.com.au

PROJECT DRAWN

EA/MT

-

DISABILITY SPORT AND RECREATION

CHECKED

Sl

ISSUE DATE

24.08.22

54182/4667321253936/0
LEVEL 1, 341 GEORGE STREET

FITZRQY VIC 3065

31 AUGUST 2022

DISABILITY SPORT )
RECREATION y
TITLE

PROJECT NUMBER

1133

REVISION

SCALE

EXISTING CONDITION 1:100

@ A2

DWG.NO.

A1.01




NOT IN SCOPE

NN

3827

NOT IN SCOPE

EX

EX

607

1200

P4

3307

EX

| o
[

©

° ® E

[_IPDF by others [_ICAD by others

[_|Papercopy by others M Survey by CCl

LEGEND:
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NEW FULL HEIGHT (+2700MM AFFL, UP TO THE
LOWEST CEILING STRUCTURE - CHECK ON SITE). 64mm
THICK STEEL STUD PARTITION WITH 13MM THICK
GYPROC PLASTERBOARD TO BOTH SIDES AND WITH
MEDIUM DENSITY INSULATION BATTS AS SPECIFIED.
100mm HIGH FLAT SKIRTING OVER IN LONG LENGTHS
WITH NO EXPOSED FIXING.

<l

SKIRTING FINISH: BLACK SATIN POWDER COAT FINISH

2700
2700

WALL FINISH: "SEE FINISHES SCHEDULE". UNLESS
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OTHERWISE SPECIFIED IN FINISHES PLAN A1.06. }
|
|

FFL
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[
ELEVATION

SECTION

NEW FULL HEIGHT (+2700MM AFFL, UP TO THE
LOWEST CEILING STRUCTURE - CHECK ON SITE). 64mm = .
THICK STEEL STUD PARTITION WITH 13MM THICK
GYPROC PLASTERBOARD TO BOTH SIDES AND WITH
MEDIUM DENSITY INSULATION BATTS AS SPECIFIED.
100mm HIGH FLAT SKIRTING OVER IN LONG LENGTHS
WITH NO EXPOSED FIXING. BAFFLE BLOCK (600mm /
INSTALLED 300mm EITHER SIDE OF PARTITION] FROM
THE CEILING GRID TO THE UNDERSIDE OF THE SLAB.

2700

SKIRTING FINISH: BLACK SATIN POWDER COAT FINISH

WALL FINISH: "SEE FINISHES SCHEDULE". UNLESS
OTHERWISE SPECIFIED IN FINISHES PLAN A1.06.
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NEW 1200MM HEIGHT PLASTER WALL. 64MM THICK
STEEL STUD PARTITION WITH 13MM THICK
PLASTERBOARD TO BOTH SIDES AND WITH MEDIUM
DENSITY INSULATION BATTS AS SPECIFIED. 100MM HIGH
FLAT SKIRTING OVER IN LONG LENGTHS WITH NO
EXPOSED FIXINGS. BAFFLE BLOCK (600mm / INSTALLED
300mm EITHER SIDE OF PARTITION) FROM THE CEILING
GRID TO THE UNDERSIDE OF THE SLAB. |

1500
1500

NEW GLAZING PARTITION, +1500MM HIGH, 10.38MM ]
THICK GLASS. (FROM +1200MM AFFL, UP TO THE
LOWEST CEILING STRUCTURE - CHECK ON SITE).

2700
I

%
1

GLAZING TO COMPLY WITH LATEST AS1288-2006.

1200
1200

GLAZING FRAME + SKIRTING FINISH: BLACK SATIN i

POWDER COAT FINISH N~
SECTION

WALL FINISH: TO BE CONFIRMED. UNLESS OTHERWISE
SPECIFIED IN FINISHES PLAN. A1.06.
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NEW +3450MM HEIGHT PLASTER WALL. 64MM THICK
STEEL STUD PARTITION WITH 13MM THICK
PLASTERBOARD TO BOTH SIDES AND WITH MEDIUM
DENSITY INSULATION BATTS AS SPECIFIED. 100MM HIGH
FLAT SKIRTING OVER IN LONG LENGTHS WITH NO
EXPOSED FIXINGS. BULK HEAD ABOVE GLAZING
PARTITION UP TO THE EXISTING LOWEST CEILING
STRUCTURE - CHECK ON SITE.

+3450
+3450

BAFFLE BLOCK (INSTALLED 600mm ON ONE SIDE OF
PARTITION] FROM THE CEILING GRID TO THE
UNDERSIDE OF THE SLAB..
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SKIRTING FINISH: BLACK SATIN POWDER COAT FINISH }
|

FFL

e

WALL FINISH: TO BE CONFIRMED. UNLESS OTHERWISE

SPECIFIED IN FINISHES PLAN. A1.06. ‘
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SECTION ELEVATION
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PARTITION AS REQUIRED.

| —— TIMBER NOGGINS (AFFL TO
2000mm HEIGHT AFFL, 2000mm
WIDE). TO BE PROVIDED IN STUD

2882

PR

LRV,
[

NEW FULL HEIGHT (+3450MM AFFL, UP TO THE
LOWEST CEILING STRUCTURE - CHECK ON SITE). 64mm
THICK STEEL STUD PARTITION WITH 13MM THICK
GYPROC PLASTERBOARD TO BOTH SIDES AND WITH
MEDIUM DENSITY INSULATION BATTS AS SPECIFIED.
100mm HIGH FLAT SKIRTING OVER IN LONG LENGTHS
WITH NO EXPOSED FIXING.

[P4]

+3450
+3450

SKIRTING FINISH: BLACK SATIN POWDER COAT FINISH

WALL FINISH: "SEE FINISHES SCHEDULE". UNLESS
OTHERWISE SPECIFIED IN FINISHES PLAN A1.06.
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TIMBER NOGGINS (1400mm -
2200mm HEIGHT AFFL, 1800mm
WIDE). TO BE PROVIDED IN STUD
PARTITION AS REQUIRED.

@ PARTITION PLAN
A1.02/ 1:100@A2

7

TIMBER NOGGINS (1400mm -

2200mm HEIGHT AFFL, 1800mm

WIDE). TO BE PROVIDED IN STUD
PARTITION AS REQUIRED.

TIMBER NOGGINS (AFFL TO

2000mm HEIGHT AFFL, 1500mm
WIDE). TO BE PROVIDED IN STUD

PARTITION AS REQUIRED.

TIMBER NOGGINS (1400mm -
2200mm HEIGHT AFFL, 1800mm
WIDE). TO BE PROVIDED IN STUD
PARTITION AS REQUIRED.

TYPICAL DOOR DETAILS AS1428.1-2009

NEW GLAZING PARTITION WITH 10.38MM THICK GLASS
(2700MM AFFL, UP TO THE LOWEST CEILING
STRUCTURE - CHECK ON SITE). BULK HEAD ABOVE
GLAZING PARTITION UP TO THE EXISTING LOWEST
CEILING STRUCTURE - CHECK ON SITE.
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Is]
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005,

BAFFLE BLOCK (INSTALLED 600mm ON ONE SIDE OF
PARTITION] FROM THE CEILING GRID TO THE
UNDERSIDE OF THE SLAB.

2700

GLAZING TO COMPLY WITH LATEST AS 1288-2006.

FRAMING FINISH: BLACK SATIN POWDER COAT FINISH

1000

75MM DECAL @ 900MM-1000MM FROM AFFL - BLACK
SOLID STRIP

SECTION

850 £20 MIN

WD wL

.

1450 MIN.

WD =CLEAR OPENING OF WIDTH OF DOORWAY {]‘j

DOOR LEGENDS:

WH =WIDTH - HINGE SIDE
WL =WIDTH - LATCH SIDE
L =LENGTH

MDF DOOR: 920mm WIDE X 2700MM HIGH.
BUILDER TO ENSURE COMPLIANCE WITH AS
1428.1-2009.

A
FCH

DOOR FINISH: "SEE FINISHES SCHEDULE". UNLESS
OTHERWISE SPECIFIED IN FINISHES PLAN A1.06.

2700

FRAME FINISH: BLACK SATIN POWDER COAT FINISH

SECURITY: CLIENT TO CONFIRM.

[

1000

SETS: 5 NOS.
SECTION

920

960
T
ELEVATION

)

ALUMINUM FRAMED GLASS SLIDING DOOR: 920mm

WIDE X 2700MM HIGH.

BUILDER TO ENSURE COMPLIANCE WITH AS

1428.1-2009.

DOOR FINISH: GLASS

FRAME FINISH: BLACK SATIN POWDER COAT FINISH

COMPLETE INFORMATION"

SETS: 2 NOS.

DECAL: 75MM DECAL @ 900MM-1000MM FROM

AFFL - BLACK SOLID STRIP

DOOR HANDLE: "REFER TO FF&E SCHEDULE FOR

FCH

1820mm WIDE X 2700MM HIGH.
BUILDER TO ENSURE COMPLIANCE WITH AS

2700

-
R
f)

- ——

1465

945

1428.1-2009.

DOOR FINISH: GLASS

COMPLETE INFORMATION"

SETS: 1 NO.

SECTION

]
/ 960

.

ELEVATION

- BLACK SOLID STRIP

ALUMINUM FRAMED DOUBLE SLIDING GLASS DOOR:

FRAME FINISH: BLACK SATIN POWDER COAT FINISH

DOOR HANDLE: "REFER TO FF&E SCHEDULE FOR

DECAL: 75MM DECAL @ 900MM-1000MM FROM AFFL

NOTES:

ALL WET AREAS (KITCHEN AND SHOWER ROOM] TO BE PROVIDED WITH BLUE
BOARD AND WATERPROOFED TO COMPLY WITH ALL RELEVANT BCA/AS.

FFL
Av4

NEW GLAZING PARTITION WITH 10.38MM THICK GLASS
(2700MM AFFL, UP TO THE LOWEST CEILING
STRUCTURE - CHECK ON SITE). BULK HEAD ABOVE
GLAZING PARTITION UP TO THE EXISTING LOWEST |
CEILING STRUCTURE - CHECK ON SITE. [

£.08.
£05.,

|
GLAZING TO COMPLY WITH LATEST AS 1288-2006. J

2700
2700

FRAMING FINISH: BLACK SATIN POWDER COAT FINISH

| /

FFl

1000

75MM DECAL @ 900MM-1000MM FROM AFFL - BLACK
SOLID STRIP

)

n
]
ul

|
SECTION ELEVATION

ALL GLAZING TO AS1288-2006. ALL FULL HEIGHT GLAZING TO BE PROVIDED WITH
DECALS TO COMPLY WITH RELEV, CODES.

ENSURE ALL DOOR CIRCULATION CLEARANCES TO COMPLY WITH AS1428.1.

2700

H

ENSURE PROPOSED DOOR HARDWARE IS NOTED IN ACCORDANCE WITH THE
REQUREMENTS BELOW:

1000
HIGH

A. SWING DOORS MAXIMUM 20N OPERABLE FORCE, SLIDING DOORS MAXIMUM
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noted otherwise.

Any surveyed information incorporated within this drawing cannot be
guaranteed as accurate unless confirmed by fixed dimension.

Square metreage areas noted on this drawing are approximate only and have
not been measured in accordance the property council of Australia’s method of
measurement guidelines 2019. Do not use to calculate nett lettable area.

FULLHEIGHT ~ g==== FULL HEIGHT

PARTITION WALL NEW YORK STYLE
GLAZING
B==== FULL HEIGHT E=——= CUSTOM-HEIGHT
STANDARD PARTITION +
GLAZING STANDARD

GLAZING ABOVE

=== CUSTOM-HEIGHT g===3 CUSTOM-HEIGHT
PARTITION WALL PARTITION + NEW
YOUR STYLE
GLAZING ABOVE
C===1 DEMOLITION
WORKS

concept.

PEOPLE-POWERED WORKSPACES

LV9, 140 BOURKE STREET,

MELBOURNE, VIC 3000

p: (03) 9650 8494

e: Hello@conceptci.com.au
w: www.conceptci.com.au

DISABILITY SPORT
RECREATION

54182/4667321253936/0 PROJECT NUMBER

LEVEL 1, 341 GEORGE STREET 1133
FITZROY VIC 3065 31 AUGUST 2022

REVISION

TITLE

DISTANCE OF TRAVEL

SCALE

1:100 (@ A2

DWG.NO.

A1.08




v o~
oo

NOT IN SCOPE

NOT IN SCOPE

[ 1)L ]

[_IPDF by others [_ICAD by others

[_|Papercopy by others

M Survey by CCI

11

L)L ]

[ —

C ] oPEN PLAN

WKS-QTY 8

o [o
] - i

PR
HEX
\ [
‘ EX
upP
STAFF
ENTRY/
EXIT
— I
UTILITIES/
STORAGE

L 1L ]

11

LI ]

OPEN PLAN WKS

oo0o0oO0
uugyuy

[ — =' r—

e | =
T SANITARY LINE (WASTE) FROM KITCHEN ! I | |
SINK, BILLI, AND DISHWASHER ®
—_—— e — =

N WATER SUPPLY TO KITCHEN
SINK, BILLI, AND
DISHWASHER

H

’ KITCHEN

mininin

[

RAINING RM 12H

u|

OQoo

HYDRAULICS LEGEND

""""" SANITARY (WASTE]
PIPE LINE

——————————————— WATER SUPPLY
PIPE LINE

NOTE:

ALL NEW WATER AND WASTE POINT TO
BE CONNECTED TO THE MAIN BUILDING
WATER AND SEWAGE LINE. EXACT
LOCATION TO BE DETERMINED ON SITE BY
CONTRACTOR.

L] B
] — -1 ¥
| ) |
= QW '[::D o '[::D LUNCH/SENSORY/ -
! X\ FUNDRAISING o\ CEO COLLAB 10PPL :
TN \o,\-‘
— — %
911
N
0 1 2 3 5 10
/"BP | HYDRAULICS PLAN
A1.09) man ( Por coNsTRUGTION )
Preliminary GENERAL NOTES: WALL TYPE LEGEND REV DESCRIPTION DATE [ DESIGN AND BUILD: PROJECT DRAWN CHECKED __ |ISSUE DATE
Th right on this drawing it rved.
115 s 1y nconftenc st ot b reproduced o discosed o - FIRST ISSUE OF DRAWINGS 24.08.22 - DISABILITY SPORT AND RECREATION EA/MT Sl 24.08.22
D Approval third parties without our prior permission. = PARTITION WALL == NEW YORK STYLE
Do not scale from this drawing. GLAZING Conce / /0
. . . This drawing is to be read in conjunction with all relevant consultants, 54182/4667321253936, PROJECT NUMBER REVISION
D B ul l.d | ng Pe rm |t specialist mganufacturers drawinjgs and specifications. — E?khgﬂe%m = ggs}%’:’éﬁslem L ] DISABILlTY SPORT
Any discrepancies in dimensions or details on or between these drawings GLAZING STANDARD PEGPLE-FOWERED WORKSPACES RECREATION LEVEL 1, 341 GEORGE STREET 1 1 33 -
. CO nstru Ct | on should be drawn to our attention. All dimensions are in millimetres unless GLAZING ABOVE ' o FlTZROY VlC 3065
noted othemi§e, o ) ) === CUSTOM-HEIGHT E==== CUSTOM-HEIGHT 31 AUGUST 2022
Any surveyed information incorporated within this drawing cannot be PARTITION WALL %BTR\T;%NLE NEW p: [03] 9650 8494 TITLE SCALE DWG.NO.

[ ]Information
[ ] As Built

guaranteed as accurate unless confirmed by fixed dimension.

Square metreage areas noted on this drawing are approximate only and have
not been measured in accordance the property council of Australia’s method of
measurement guidelines 2019. Do not use to calculate nett lettable area.

GLAZING ABOVE

C===1 DEMOLITION
WORKS

LV9, 140 BOURKE STREET,
MELBOURNE, VIC 3000

e: Hello@conceptci.com.au
w: www.conceptci.com.au

HYDRAULICS PLAN

1:100 (@ A2

A1.09




[_IPDF by others

[_ICAD by others

[_|Papercopy by others

M Survey by CCI

b MR R T - — T SR DAY AL T = e D o SRR o
Lav oo - e avs -t Al . - v ) - LIS NP A P - EAMEEY - - AR - . - - - s AT N v - NN - - o
R S R A I S e A I S e A T B T G L A A R I SR AR ST R
. TN T VAN . A x 4 3 - AN

==

NOT IN SCOPE

N\

NOT IN SCOPE

T T

- =
A N
v
DN

NOT IN SCOPE

miniEinin

[

s

n

e
PP

NP RER]

LEGEND: POWER & DATA

NEW SINGLE GPO
MNT'D @ 300mm AFFL

NEW SINGLE GPO
MNT'D @ 1050mm AFFL

NEW SINGLE GPO

LOCATION TO SUIT JOINERY / EQUIPMENT / WORKSTATION

REFER TO JOINERY DRAWINGS FOR HEIGHT

NEW DOUBLE GPO
MNT'D @ 300mm AFFL

NEW DOUBLE GPO

LOCATION TO SUIT JOINERY / EQUIPMENT / WORKSTATION

REFER TO JOINERY DRAWINGS FOR HEIGHT

NEW STARTER SOCKET
MNT'D @ 300MM AFFL

NEW DOUBLE GPO
MNT'D @ CEILING

HOT WATER UNIT (UNDER BENCH)

DISHWASHER (UNDER BENCH)

WASTE PUMP (UNDER BENCH)

NEW UMBILICAL
COLOUR: WHITE

NEW SINGLE DATA
MNT'D @ 300mm AFFL

NEW SINGLE DATA

LOCATION TO SUIT JOINERY / EQUIPMENT
REFER TO JOINERY DRAWINGS FOR HEIGHT

NEW DUAL DATA
MNT'D @ 300mm AFFL

WIRELESS ACCESS POINT = 1x PoE

WORKSTATION SOFT WIRING: 4x GPO, 1x DATA

FLOOR BOX (RECESSED), 2x DATA, 4x GPO, 1x HDMI, 1 x USB

AUDIO/VISUAL SYSTEM: 2x DATA, 2x DGPO, 1x HDMI, 1x USB

AUDIO/VISUAL SYSTEM: 2x DATA, 2x DGPO, 1x HDMI, 1x USB

\".v\ 12RU COMMS RACK CABINET
'.\‘3
L UNDER BENCH
RIS O MO N R R IS R N N I R N R N N S N R I E N T NI A I R N R A R N AR N N AR I A TRy B N TIGEATS B .,.,.\\.,\,.:\"\' ABOVE BENCH
BTt S T e D T I e m T et L e e L e ety T L I N T e T A BT T e e B e C e T T U e g e e B8 T e T D e Y e Y e 2 I et T e e e
/"BP | POWER & DATA PLAN 75" S NOTE:
A1 .1 0 1:100 @ A2 Input cu\mo;v rear of screen 1800mm COMMBOX WALL MOUNT
/, - S— = FORTRAINING ROOM
7, eSS S
:/4/%‘/4’/// 7 // o
S
S :}/ . r/ ///////
29 s
7 &
™
[=2]
Yot grester than 2 5m with Sm fror
brush plate 10 00 Apovi - | Brush ]
; ; orvcanbed through e wal ver s
ET ‘
[/ Wall reinforcement position
166¢cm ’ N
_/ Usually at B0Omm AFFL
0 2 3 5 10
Preliminary GENERAL NOTES: WALL TYPE LEGEND REV DESCRIPTION DATE [ DESIGN AND BUILD: PROJECT DRAWN CHECKED __ |ISSUE DATE
This copyright on this drawing is reserved.
It is issued to you in confidence and must not be reproduced or disclosed to FULL HEIGHT FULL HEIGHT - Fl RST |SSUE OF DRAW'NGS 240822 - DISABI LITY SPO RT AN D RECREATI 0 N EA/MT Sl 24.08_22
D Approval third parties without our prior permission. — PARTITION WALL == NEW YORK STYLE
Do not scale from this drawing. GLAZING Conce
. . . This drawing is to be read in conjunction with all relevant consultants, 54182/4667321253936/0 PROJECT NUMBER REVISION
D BUIldIng Pe rm|t specialist manufacturers drawings and specifications. — E?khgﬂe%m = ggs}%’:’éﬁslem L ] DISABILlTY SPORT
Any discrepancies in dimensions or details on or between these drawings GLAZING STANDARD PEGPLE-FOWERED WORKSPACES RECREATION LEVEL 1' 341 GEORGE STREET 1 1 33 -
. Constru Ctlon should be drawn to our attention. All dimensions are in millimetres unless GLAZING ABOVE ' - FITZROY VIC 3065
’/‘:‘ed °‘“erwdi_5ef' o it thie g & === CUSTOM-HEIGHT E==== CUSTOM-HEIGHT 31 AUGUST 2022
. ny surveyed information incorporated within this drawing cannot be PARTITION WALL PARTITION + NEW
D |nf0 rmat'on guaranteed as accurate unless confirmed by fixed dimension. EEKZRISIS&SOVE p: [03] 9650 8494 TITLE SCALE DWG.NO.
Square metreage areas noted on this drawing are approximate only and have C===3 DEMOLITION . A1 1 0
D AS Bu||_t not been measured in accordance the property council of Australia’s method of WORKS LV9, 140 BOURKE STREET, e: Hello@conceptci.com.au POWER & DATA PLAN 1 . 1 00 [a A2 -
measurement guidelines 2019. Do not use to calculate nett lettable area. MELBOURNE, VIC 3000 w: www.conceptci.com.au




	Sheets and Views
	DSR Level 1 - BP - 24.08.22-A100_COVER
	DSR Level 1 - BP - 24.08.22-A101_EXISTING
	DSR Level 1 - BP - 24.08.22-A102_PART
	DSR Level 1 - BP - 24.08.22-A103_EX RCP
	DSR Level 1 - BP - 24.08.22-A104_RCP
	DSR Level 1 - BP - 24.08.22-A105_FLP
	DSR Level 1 - BP - 24.08.22-A106_FIN
	DSR Level 1 - BP - 24.08.22-A107_FHYD
	DSR Level 1 - BP - 24.08.22-A108_DOT
	DSR Level 1 - BP - 24.08.22-A109_HYD
	DSR Level 1 - BP - 24.08.22-A110_PD


